18 High Frequency Electronics
High Frequency Design
LDMOS FM AMPLIFIER
A 300 W Power Amplifier
for the 88 to 108 MHz
FM Broadcast Band
By Antonio Eguizabal
Freescale Semiconductor

Packages,” and AN3263, “Bolt Down Mounting Method for
High Power RF Transistors and RFICs in Over-Molded
Plastic Packages,” both available at www.freescale.com/rf.
Author Information
Antonio Eguizabal is an Applications Engineer in the
RF Power Products, RF Division of Freescale
Semiconductor in Tempe AZ. He can be reached by e-mail
at: a.eguizabal@freescale.com. Data for the MRF6V2300N
can be found at: www.freescale.com.
88-108 MHz REV3
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B3 95 ohm, 100 MHz Long
Ferrite Bead SMT 2743021447 Fair-Rite
B2 47 ohm, 100 MHz Short
Ferrite Bead SMT 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1, C15, C24 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B102JT50X ATC
C2 30 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B300JT500X ATC
C3, C9 33 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B330JT500X ATC
C4 15 pF Chip Capacitor 180R150JW 500X ATC
C5 47 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B470JT500X ATC
C6 82 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B820JT 500X ATC
C7 75 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B750JT 500X ATC
C8 51 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B510GT500X ATC
C10 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B4R7CT500X ATC
C11 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B100JT500X ATC
C12, C13 510 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B511JT100X ATC
C14 240 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B241JT200X ATC
C16, C17, C18
C19, C26 2.2 µF Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RAC Kemet
C20, C29 10K pF Chip Capacitor ATC200B103KT50X ATC
C21, C28 20K pF Chip Capacitor ATC200B203KT50X ATC
C22, C25, C27 0.1 µF Chip Capacitor CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C23 330 µF, 63V Electrolytic MCRH63V337M13X21-
Capacitor RH Multicomp
C30 10 µF, 35V Tantalum